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Bill: SB 1 Legislative Session: 89(1) Council Document: 8951 956 JCG-D
Last Action: 08/12/2025 S Reported engrossed

Caption Version:
Caption Text:

Author:

Coauthor:

Subjects:

Senate Committee:
Status:
Vote:

Engrossed

Relating to disaster preparedness, response, and recovery; requiring a license; authorizing
fees.

Perry

Alvarado | Bettencourt | Birdwell | Blanco | Campbell | Creighton | Eckhardt | Flores |
Hagenbuch | Hinojosa, Adam | Hinojosa, Juan "Chuy" | Huffman | Hughes | King | Kolkhorst |
Menéndez | Middleton | Miles | Parker | Paxton | Schwertner | Sparks | West | Zaffirini

UPPER GUADALUPE RIVER AUTHORITY (D0069)

Aeronautics (I10010)

Business & Commerce--Small Business & Minority Business (I0051)
Disaster Preparedness & Relief (10211)

Fire Fighters & Police--General (I10370) @

Health--Emergency Services & Personnel (10384)
Minors--Health & Safety (I0533)

Safety (10740)

State Agencies, Boards & Commissions--Newly Proposed (10773)
Sunset--Recommended Reviews (10018)
Water--Development (10875)

Water--General (10885)

AUTOPSIES (58855)

CONTINUING EDUCATION (S0234)

CRIMINAL RECORDS (S0008)

FLOODS (50327)

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE (S0133)

MICRO-BUSINESSES (S0397)

RECREATIONAL & CULTURAL FACILITIES (S0286)

STAFF DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING (S0317)

VOLUNTEERS (S1314)

YOUTH CAMPS (S2463)

RICE UNIVERSITY (U699W)

TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY (UQ722)

UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN (U0397)
ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS, STATE OFFICE OF (V0065)
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT, TEXAS DIVISION OF (VP6FW)
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION (V0196)

FIRE PROTECTION, TEXAS COMMISSION ON (V0035)
PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF (V0251)

STATE CLIMATOLOGIST, TEXAS (V1158)

STATE HEALTH SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF (V0463)
STATEWIDE METEOROLOGICAL DATA MONITORING WORK GROUP (VO70X)
TRANSPORTATION, TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF (V8796)
WATER DEVELOPMENT BOARD, TEXAS (V2481)

Disaster Preparedness & Flooding, Select
Out of committee
Ayes=9 Nays=0 Present Not Voting=0 Absent=0

Actions: (descending date order)
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Description

Reported engrossed

Record vote
Passed

Read 3rd time

Record vote

Three day rule suspended
Vote recorded in Journal

Passed to engrossment as amended

Vote recorded in Journal

Amended

Amendment(s) offered
Vote recorded in Journal

Amended

Amendment(s) offered
Vote recorded in Journal

Amended

Amendment(s) offered
Vote recorded in Journal

Amended

Amendment(s) offered

Read 2nd time
Rules suspended-Regular order of business

Co-author authorized

Committee report printed and distributed
Reported favorably as substituted

Vote taken in committee
Testimony taken in committee
Considered in public hearing

Scheduled for public hearingon . . .
Referred to Disaster Preparedness & Flooding, Select
Read first time

Filed

Received by the Secretary of the Senate

Comment

FA4 Kolkhorst

FA3 Flores

FA2 Blanco

FA1 Perry

Date™
08/12/2025
08/12/2025
08/12/2025
08/12/2025
08/12/2025
08/12/2025
08/12/2025
08/12/2025
08/12/2025
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08/11/2025
08/11/2025
08/08/2025
08/08/2025
08/08/2025
08/08/2025
08/06/2025
08/06/2025
08/06/2025
08/06/2025
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Time

11:47 AM

Journal Page
74
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72
49
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43
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