Texas Legislature Online History

Bill: SB 1 Legislative Session: 89(1) Council Document: 89S1 956 JCG-D

Last Action: 08/12/2025 S Reported engrossed

Caption Version: Engrossed

Caption Text: Relating to disaster preparedness, response, and recovery; requiring a license; authorizing

fees.

Author: Perry

Coauthor: Alvarado | Bettencourt | Birdwell | Blanco | Campbell | Creighton | Eckhardt | Flores |

Hagenbuch | Hinojosa, Adam | Hinojosa, Juan "Chuy" | Huffman | Hughes | King | Kolkhorst |

Menéndez | Middleton | Miles | Parker | Paxton | Schwertner | Sparks | West | Zaffirini

Subjects: UPPER GUADALUPE RIVER AUTHORITY (D0069)

Aeronautics (I0010)

Business & Commerce--Small Business & Minority Business (I0051)

Disaster Preparedness & Relief (I0211) Fire Fighters & Police--General (I0370)

Health--Emergency Services & Personnel (I0384)

Minors--Health & Safety (I0533)

Safety (I0740)

State Agencies, Boards & Commissions--Newly Proposed (I0773)

Sunset--Recommended Reviews (I0018)

Water--Development (I0875) Water--General (I0885) AUTOPSIES (S8855)

CONTINUING EDUCATION (S0234) CRIMINAL RECORDS (S0008)

FLOODS (S0327)

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE (S0133) MICRO-BUSINESSES (S0397)

RECREATIONAL & CULTURAL FACILITIES (S0286) STAFF DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING (S0317)

VOLUNTEERS (S1314) YOUTH CAMPS (S2463) RICE UNIVERSITY (U699W) TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY (U0722)

UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN (U0397)

ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS, STATE OFFICE OF (V0065) EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT, TEXAS DIVISION OF (VP6FW)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION (V0196) FIRE PROTECTION, TEXAS COMMISSION ON (V0035)

PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF (V0251) STATE CLIMATOLOGIST, TEXAS (V1158)

STATE HEALTH SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF (V0463)

STATEWIDE METEOROLOGICAL DATA MONITORING WORK GROUP (VO7OX)

TRANSPORTATION, TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF (V8796) WATER DEVELOPMENT BOARD, TEXAS (V2481)

Senate Committee: Disaster Preparedness & Flooding, Select

Status: Out of committee

Vote: Ayes=9 Nays=0 Present Not Voting=0 Absent=0

Actions: (descending date order)



Viewing Votes: Most Recent Senate Vote

	Description	Comment	Date▼	Time	Journal Page
S	Reported engrossed		08/12/2025		74
S	Record vote		08/12/2025		64
S	Passed		08/12/2025		64
S	Read 3rd time		08/12/2025		64
S	Record vote		08/12/2025		64
S	Three day rule suspended		08/12/2025		64
S	Vote recorded in Journal		08/12/2025		64
S	Passed to engrossment as amended		08/12/2025		63
S	Vote recorded in Journal		08/12/2025		63
S	Amended		08/12/2025		63
S	Amendment(s) offered	FA4 Kolkhorst	08/12/2025		63
S	Vote recorded in Journal		08/12/2025		63
S	Amended		08/12/2025		63
S	Amendment(s) offered	FA3 Flores	08/12/2025		62
S	Vote recorded in Journal		08/12/2025		62
S	Amended		08/12/2025		62
S	Amendment(s) offered	FA2 Blanco	08/12/2025		61
S	Vote recorded in Journal		08/12/2025		61
S	Amended		08/12/2025		61
S	Amendment(s) offered	FA1 Perry	08/12/2025		59
S	Read 2nd time		08/12/2025		59
S	Rules suspended-Regular order of business		08/12/2025		59
S	Co-author authorized		08/12/2025		72
S	Committee report printed and distributed		08/11/2025	11:47 AM	49
S	Reported favorably as substituted		08/11/2025		49
S	Vote taken in committee		08/08/2025		
S	Testimony taken in committee		08/08/2025		
S	Considered in public hearing		08/08/2025		
S	Scheduled for public hearing on		08/08/2025		
S	Referred to Disaster Preparedness & Flooding, Select		08/06/2025		43
S	Read first time		08/06/2025		43
S	Filed		08/06/2025		
S	Received by the Secretary of the Senate		08/06/2025		

